WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY CLUB SPORTS PARTICIPANTS STANDARD OF CONDUCT AGREEMENT

I, ______, understand that in order to participate in Wayne State University's Club Sports program I must follow all WSU and WSU Club Sports policies and standards of conduct at all times. Therefore, I agree that:

While participating in or traveling to or from (including when staying in any overnight lodging facility, such as a hotel) any Club Sports related event, activity, practice session, or competition, I agree that I SHALL NOT:

- Use drugs, except for legal medical purposes.
- Consume alcohol.
- Strike, attempt to strike, or otherwise physically or verbally abuse an official, opposing player, teammate, spectator or coach.
- Intentionally engage in or incite participants and/or spectators to engage in abusive or violent action.
- Use obscene gestures, profanity, or disrespectful language.
- Violate any host university, hotel, city, or state rules or policies.

I agree that I have:

- Thoroughly read and understood this document prior to signing.
- Thoroughly read and understood the Club Sports Handbook.
- Paid all club dues and fees on designated dates.
- Agreed to represent the Wayne State Club Team and Wayne State University in a way that does not detract from the reputation of our institution, and to act morally and display sportsmanship-like behavior, before, during, and after any competition.

I understand that violation of this Standard of Conduct Agreement or any WSU or WSU Club Sports policy may result in:

- Suspension from the game/match.
- Suspension from the team.
- Ejection from the team.
- Fines or fees that may result from any violations.
- Disciplinary action as deemed appropriate by Wayne State University and the Board of Club Sports.

Acknowledgment of Understanding: I am 18 years or older and I have read this Standard of Conduct Agreement and fully understand its terms. I have read and understand the rules and regulations of Wayne State Club Sports as outlined above and in the Wayne State University Club Sports Handbook and agree to fully abide by them during the duration of the Club Sports season. I understand that if at any point during the duration of the Club Sports season I become unable to participate in the activities and events of the WSU Club Sports program for any reason, including but not limited to, ineligibility, injury, ejection due to violation of set rules and regulations, or scheduling conflicts, I will not be refunded any previously paid dues or fees. I understand that I may bring up any and all issues and concerns to the Board of Club Sports and the Assistant Director at any time should I feel the need to do so.

Participant's Name

Participant's Signature

Date



World-Class Experience Wayne State University = 5210 Gullen Mall = (313) 577-2348 = rfc.wayne.edu